Introduction
Excelitas’ PGA pulsed laser-diode
family is proven in security ap-
plications since the early 1990s. It
consists of hermetically packaged
devices having up to four active
lasing layers, which are epitaxially
grown on a single GaAs substrate.

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
1. Excluding the voltage drop contribution due to the inductive element of the package
Ordering Guide
Table 6
	 X	 P	 G	 A	 X	 X	 S	 XX	 H
Double active area	 D
Triple active area	 T
Quadruple active area	 Q
Pulsed		  P
905 nm wavelength			   G
+/-10 nm spectral width				    A
S package (TO-18)					     S
Y package (chip on carrier)					     Y
U package (5 mm CD)					     U
C package (8 – 32 coax)					     C
R package (9 mm CD)					     R
F package (10 –32 coax)					     F
Single chip stack						      1
Douple chip stack						      2
Triple chip stack						      3
Stackable chip							       S
0.003’’ wide laser stripe (75 µm)								        03
0.009’’ wide laser stripe (225 µm)								        09
RoHS compliance									         H
For a complete listing of our global offices, visit www.excelitas.com/ContactUs
© 2011 Excelitas Technologies Corp. All rights reserved. The Excelitas logo and design are registered trademarks of Excelitas Technologies Corp. All other trademarks not owned by Excelitas Technologies or its subsidiaries
that are depicted herein are the property of their respective owners. Excelitas reserves the right to change this document at any time without notice and disclaims liability for editorial, pictorial or typographical errors.
0311-776
Excelitas Technologies
GmbH & Co. KG
Wenzel-Jaksch-Str. 31
D-65199 Wiesbaden
Germany
Telephone: (+49) 611 492 430
Fax: (+49) 611 492 165
Excelitas Technologies
47 Ayer Rajah Crescent #06-12
Singapore 139947
Telephone: (+65) 6775-2022
Fax: (+65) 6775-1008
Excelitas Technologies
22001 Dumberry Road
Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec
Canada J7V 8P7